BULLETIN

July 17, 2009

July 10

Application received from **COUNTY BANK**, Brunswick, Chariton County, Missouri, requesting permission to relocate the bank's already established branch from 205 West Reed, Moberly, Randolph County, Missouri, to 1619 North Morley, Moberly, Randolph County, Missouri.

July 13

Certificate of Authority No. 3391 issued to **THE HAMILTON BANK**, Hamilton, Caldwell County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 214 North Street, Lathrop, Clinton County, Missouri.

Application received from **HERITAGE COMMUNITY BANK**, Chamois, Osage County, Missouri, requesting permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 100 East Locust Street, Union, Franklin County, Missouri.

FIRST BANK, Creve Coeur, St. Louis County, Missouri, has returned to this office for cancellation Certificate of Authority No. 2787 which authorized a separate branch at 2101 Gateway Drive, Irving, Dallas County, Texas. The bank discontinued operation of this branch on June 26, 2009. Accordingly, Certificate of Authority No. 2787 is hereafter considered to be null and void.

FIRST BANK, Creve Coeur, St. Louis County, Missouri, has returned to this office for cancellation Certificate of Authority No. 3251 which authorized a separate branch at 1301 6th Avenue West, Bradenton, Manatee County, Florida. The bank discontinued operation of this branch on June 26, 2009. Accordingly, Certificate of Authority No. 3251 is hereafter considered to be null and void.

BULLETIN

July 17, 2009

July 14

Certificate of Authority No. 3392 issued to **EXCEL BANK**, Sedalia, Pettis County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 302 North Clay, Kirkwood, St. Louis County, Missouri.

The Commissioner of Finance issued an Order granting **BREMEN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY**, St. Louis, Missouri, authority to become an Originating Trustee for **THE MIDWEST TRUST COMPANY OF MISSOURI**, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, under Section 362.116, RSMo.

July 15

A license was issued to **RABOBANK NEDERLAND**, Amsterdam, Netherlands, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, authorizing it to maintain an agency office at One City Place Drive, Suite 200, St. Louis, Missouri, and to transact thereat the business of an agency as described in Section 362.430, RSMo 2008.

Commissioner of Finance	